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IMPACT ON MISSISSIPPI

UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER

UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH
UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD, ENGLAND

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN COLORADO

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS

UNIVERSITY OF DENVER

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

UNIVERSITY OF CALGARY

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA IN HUNTSVILLE

TUPELO ACADEMY OF COSMOLOGY

TRINITY COLLEGE DUBLIN

THE BRUSSELS SCHOOL OF GOVERNANCE

THE BRANDCENTER

TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

TEXAS A&M

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

STEPHEN F AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY

STELLENBOSCH UNIVERSITY

ST. NICHOLAS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF VETERINARY MEDICINE

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND A&M COLLEGE

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

SOUTHEASTERN COLLEGE

SOUTH TEXAS COLLEGE OF LAW

SAINT EDWARD'S UNIVERSITY

REGENTS UNIVERSITY OF LONDON

REFORMED THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

PENSACOLA AIR FLIGHT SCHOOL

PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITYPARKER COLLEGE OF CHIROPRACTIC

PACE UNIVERSITY

OXFORD MS
 UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER SCHOOL OF NURSING

OUR LADY OF THE LAKE UNIVERSITY

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

NEW ORLEANS BAPTIST THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY

MURRAY STATE UNIVERSITY

MISSISSIPPI UNIVERSITY FOR WOMEN

MISSISSIPPI GULF COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MEHARRY MEDICAL COLLEGE
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

MEDICAL SALES COLLEGE

MEDICAL DEVICE SALES COLLEGE

MANHATTAN SCHOOL OF MUSIC

MAASTRICHT UNIVERSITY
LOUISIANA
MONROE
EDWARD VIA COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE

LOMBARD ILLINOIS NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

LOGAN COLLEGE OF CHIROPRACTIC

LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY

LIBERTY UNIVERSITY

LABORATORY INSTITUTE OF MERCHANDISING

JOHNSON BIBLE COLLEGE

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

JACKSONVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

INDIANA UNIVERSITY

HOLMES COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HARVARD MEDICAL SCHOOL

GANNON UNIVERSITY

FURMAN UNIVERSITY
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY

FAULKNER UNIVERSITY

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

DUKE UNIVERSITY

CURE ADVANCED AESTHETICS
CORNELL UNIVERSITYCONSORTIUM FOR ADVANCED STUDIES ABROAD

COLLEGE OF SAINT MARY

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

CITADEL MILITARY COLLEGE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

BROCK UNIVERSITY

BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY

BOWEN LAW

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

AUGUSTA UNIVERSITYARRHYTHMIA TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTE
ARMSTRONG STATE UNIVERSITY

ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

ANTIOCHIAN HOUSE OF STUDIES

ALABAMA COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE

TOP 100 INSTITUTIONS

Employed Full or
Part-Time

Admitted to a
Program

Serving in Military

Volunteering or
Service Program 0.3%

0.3%

50.4%

48.9%

Most Common Salary Range



1 UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI

2 UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER

3 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER

5 MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS

7 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA

8 AUBURN UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS

12 VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY

13 CHARLESTON SCHOOL OF LAW

GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY

SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY

TULANE UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH ALABAMA

UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE

WILLIAM CAREY COLLEGE

21 FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY

GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

ITAWAMBA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY

NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SAMFORD UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN COLLEGE OF OPTOMETRY

UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA-CHAPEL HILL

32 BELMONT UNIVERSITY

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY

EASTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

EMERSON COLLEGE

EMORY UNIVERSITY

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY

GEORGIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY

JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY

LIPSCOMB UNIVERSITY

LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CEN..

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY

MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY

NATIONAL CHENGCHI UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE UNIVERSITY
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Top Institutions
For graduates who reported they were continuing their education, here are the top institutions:
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NATIONAL CHENGCHI UNIVERSITY

SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE UNIVERSITY

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

UNION UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS

UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA

WASHBURN UNIVERSITY

WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY IN ST. LOUIS

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
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IMPACT ON MISSISSIPPI

UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI
SOUTH PANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT

DESOTO COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

AMAZON WEB SERVICES
OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

FEDEX

DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOLS

GRENADA SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

UNITED STATES ARMY

TOTAL QUALITY LOGISTICS

SELF EMPLOYED

NORTHROP GRUMMAN
KIEWIT

FORVIS
ERNST AND YOUNG LLP

DELL TECHNOLOGIES

BROWN AND RIDING INSURANCE SERVICES INC

BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

AMERICORPS

WALT DISNEY WORLD

TEACH FOR AMERICARANKIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT PRENTISS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH MISSISSIPPI REGIONAL CENTER (NMRC)

HORNE LLP

FNC
DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DELOITTE AND TOUCHE LLP

YOUNG LIFE

WALMART

UPS

TUPELO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

RENASANT BANK

PONTOTOC CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

NA
KPMG

KIMLEY HORN AND ASSOCIATES

ITAWAMBA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

INTERNATIONAL PAPER

HORN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOOSEHEAD INSURANCE AGENCY

FULBRIGHT

EPIC SYSTEMS

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC

CROWE LLP

CADENCE BANK

WATER VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

USI INSURANCE SERVICES

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

UNITED DISTRIBUTORS INC

TOYOTA MANUFACTURING

TATE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TANNEHILL CARMEAN, PLLC

SOUTHERN GLAZER’S WINE AND SPIRITS

REGENTS SCHOOL OF OXFORD
REFORMED UNIVERSITY FELLOWSHIP

REBEL RAGS

PRIME TECHNICAL SERVICES

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP (PWC)POWER & TELEPHONE SUPPLY COMPANY

PEPSI

PAPA JOHNS

OXFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

NORTH MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER

NORTH MISSISSIPPI HEALTH SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

NEW ALBANY SCHOOL DISTRICT

NETTLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE

MYLO

MOLEX

MOE’S ORIGINAL BARBEQUE

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF CHILD PROTECTION SERVICES

MERRILL LYNCH

MATTHEWS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT SERVICES

MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LOCKHEED MARTIN

LENORA'S RESTAURANT

LEE COUNTY CHILD PROTECTION SERVICES

LADIES EUROPEAN ACCESS TOUR

KROGER

KATE NEWMAN

INSIGHT GLOBAL

HUB INTERNATIONAL

HINTON AND HINTON

HIGGINBOTHAM AND ASSOCIATES

HEALTH CONNECT AMERICA

GUARANTY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

ENTERGY SERVICES

E & J GALLO WINERY

COMMUNICARE

COLLABERA

CITY YEAR CAMP WESLEY PINES BURNS AND MCDONNELL

BOURE

BANK OF AMERICA

ATT

ALCORN SCHOOL DISTRICTADP

ACCENTURE

TOP 100 EMPLOYERS
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Part-Time

Admitted to a
Program

Serving in Military
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0.3%

50.4%
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1 UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI

2 DESOTO COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SOUTH PANOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT

4 AMAZON WEB SERVICES

LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

6 DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOLS

FEDEX

OXFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT

9 GRENADA SCHOOL DISTRICT

10 AMERICORPS

BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

BROWN AND RIDING INSURANCE SERVICES INC

DELL TECHNOLOGIES

ERNST AND YOUNG LLP

FORVIS

KIEWIT

NORTHROP GRUMMAN

SELF EMPLOYED

TOTAL QUALITY LOGISTICS

UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

22 DELOITTE AND TOUCHE LLP

DESOTO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

FNC

HORNE LLP

NORTH MISSISSIPPI REGIONAL CENTER (NMRC)

PRENTISS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RANKIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TEACH FOR AMERICA

WALT DISNEY WORLD

31 CADENCE BANK

CROWE LLP

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS INC

EPIC SYSTEMS

FULBRIGHT

GOOSEHEAD INSURANCE AGENCY

HORN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

INTERNATIONAL PAPER

ITAWAMBA COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

KIMLEY HORN AND ASSOCIATES

KPMG

NA

PONTOTOC CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RENASANT BANK

TUPELO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

UPS

2.0%

0.8%

0.8%

0.7%

0.7%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.5%
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0.4%
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0.4%
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0.3%
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Top Employers
For graduates who reported they were employed, here are the top employers:

1 49

Rank of Count to Show ..
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TUPELO PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

UPS

WALMART

YOUNG LIFE

49 ACCENTURE

ADP

ALCORN SCHOOL DISTRICT

ATT

BANK OF AMERICA

BOURE

BURNS AND MCDONNELL

CAMP WESLEY PINES

CITY YEAR

COLLABERA

COMMUNICARE

E & J GALLO WINERY

ENTERGY SERVICES

GUARANTY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

HEALTH CONNECT AMERICA

HIGGINBOTHAM AND ASSOCIATES

HINTON AND HINTON

HUB INTERNATIONAL

INSIGHT GLOBAL

KATE NEWMAN

KROGER

LADIES EUROPEAN ACCESS TOUR

LEE COUNTY CHILD PROTECTION SERVICES

LENORA'S RESTAURANT

LOCKHEED MARTIN

MARSHALL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MATTHEWS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT SERVICES

MERRILL LYNCH

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF CHILD PROTECTION SE..

MOE’S ORIGINAL BARBEQUE

MOLEX

MYLO

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE

NETTLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT

NEW ALBANY SCHOOL DISTRICT

NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

NORTH MISSISSIPPI HEALTH SERVICES

NORTH MISSISSIPPI MEDICAL CENTER

OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY

OXFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT

PAPA JOHNS

PEPSI

POWER & TELEPHONE SUPPLY COMPANY

0.3%
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PEPSI

POWER & TELEPHONE SUPPLY COMPANY

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP (PWC)

PRIME TECHNICAL SERVICES

REBEL RAGS

REFORMED UNIVERSITY FELLOWSHIP

REGENTS SCHOOL OF OXFORD

SOUTHERN GLAZER’S WINE AND SPIRITS

TANNEHILL CARMEAN, PLLC

TATE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TOYOTA MANUFACTURING

UNITED DISTRIBUTORS INC

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

USI INSURANCE SERVICES

WATER VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT

0.2%
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